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To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 3 03) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
A.P. Green Refractories, Inc. L’ Name' A.P. Green Industrics, Inc.

Internal
Address: 400 Fairway Drive

[} Individual(s) Association -

o ) Street Address: Cherrington Corporate Center

@] General Partnership @ Limited Partnership

City: Moon Township  State: PA Zip: 15108

Individual(s) citizenship
Association
General Partnership

3. Nature of conveyance:
Merger
@ Change of Name

Assignment
Security Agreement

Other
Execution Date:February 13. 2003

Limited Partnership

Corporation-State Delaware
[} Other

If assignee is not domiciled in the United Stated, a domestic
representative designation is atlached: Yes No
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4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):

A. Trademark Application No.(s)

Additional number(s) attached

B. Trademark Registration No.(s)

832061

I
@] Yes E;]_’] No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence
concerning document should be mailed:

Name: Mark Kusner

internal Address: Mark Kusner Co., LPA

Street Address: Highland Place - Suite 310, 6151 Wilson Mills

Road

City: Highland Heights State OH Zip: 44143

6. Total number of applications and
registrationsinvolved: ... .
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copy of the original document.
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Continuation of Iltem 4. Additional Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)
A. Trademark Application No.(s):

B. Trademark Registration No.(s): 723467, 14274385, 1259442, 534889, 842717,
819752, 1821368, 853975, 1488477, 841898, 843520, 996147, 1349405, 869601,
1012210, 829662, 809124, 1123296, 1088739, 852156, 832060, 824309, 865187,
824736, 1178160, 1347897, 573656, and 1430260
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Trademark Assignment

WHEREAS, AP. Green Refractories, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, with its principal place of
business at Green Boulevard, Mexico, MO 65265 ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the
following trademarks for which Assignor owns the following identified federal registrations on the Principal
Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the goods and/or services identified therein

("the Marks"):

Trademark
ACIDO
ALTEX
AMTEC
ANDAL
ARCO
ARCOLOK
BRIK-CAST
CONDOR
DIBOND
EAGLE
FUSECRETE
GR
GREFCAST
GREFCON
GREFCOTE
GREFLOK
GREFMAG
GREF-MUL
GREFPATCH
GREFVIBE
LITECAST
OLIVE HILL
PCO
PERATEX
RC

S-WELL
SLT
STEELKLAD
UNACAST

and

Registration No.
832061

723467
1427495
1259442
534889
842717
819752
1821368
853975
1488477
841898
843520
996147
1349405
869601
1012210
829662
809124
1123296
1088739
832156
832060
824309
865187
824736
1178160
1347897
573656
1430260

Registration Date
July 18, 1967
November 07, 1961
February 03, 1987
November 29, 1983
December 19, 1950
January 23, 1968
December 06, 1966
February 15, 1994
August 06, 1968
May 17, 1988
January 09, 1968
February 06, 1968
October 22, 1974
July 16, 1985

May 20, 1969
June 03, 1975

June 06, 1967

May 31, 1966

July 31, 1979
April 04, 1978
July 09, 1968
July 18, 1967
February 21, 1967
February 25, 1969
February 28, 1967
November 17, 1981
July 09, 1985

April 28, 1953
February 24, 1987
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WHEREAS, AP. Green Industries, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, with its principal place of
business at 400 Fairway Drive, Cherrington Corporate Center, Moon Township, PA 15108 ("Assignee"),
desires to acquire the Marks and the above-referenced Registrations therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is

hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in
and to each of the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the

registrations thereof.

A.P. GREEN REFRACTORIES, INC.

W

Namd® Son A ALLEGLC Ty

Title: @2 €5 . OCWN T

Dated effective as of,  Febvio, 13 , 2008,
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Addendum

Trademark Registration No.
ACIDO 832061
ALTEX 723467
AMTEC 1427495
ANDAL 1259442
ARCO 534889
ARCOLOK 842717
BRIK-CAST 819752
CONDOR 1821368
DIBOND 853975
EAGLE 1488477
FUSECRETE 841898
GR 843520
GREFCAST 996147
GREFCON 1349405
GREFCOTE 869601
GREFLOK 1012210
GREFMAG 829662
GREF-MUL 809124
GREFPATCH 1123296
GREFVIBE 1088739
LITECAST 852156
OLIVEHILL 832060
PCO 824309
PERATEX 865187
RC 824736
S-WELL 1178160
SLT 1347897
STEELKLAD 573656
UNACAST 1430260
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