Form **PTO-1594** 

(Rev. 10/02)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇒⇒ ♥ ▼ ▼ TU2383	224 <b>v v</b>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): A.P. Green Refractories, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: A.P. Green Industries, Inc.     Internal	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other	Address: 400 Fairway Drive  Street Address: Cherrington Corporate Center  City: Moon Township State: PA Zip: 15108	
Delaware Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? பூYes 🔄 No	Association  General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Merger	Limited Partnership	
Security Agreement Change of Name Other  Execution Date: February 13, 2003	Other Of the If assignee is not domiciled in the United Stated, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	- 13	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
	832061	
Additional number(s) at	I tached ∑i Yes □i No	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Mark Kusner		
Internal Address: Mark Kusner Co., LPA	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 740.00	
	Enclosed Form PTO-2038-credit card payment	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: Highland Place - Suite 310, 6151 Wilson Mills	8. Deposit account number:	
Road	50-0537 (for additional charges only)	
City: Highland Heights State: OH Zip: 44143	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Mark Kusher Reg. No. 31 115.   February 27, 2003		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date		
003 LMELLER 00000024 832061 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		

03/07

40.001 de documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
700.00 DP Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

## Attachment for Recordation Form Cover Sheet Trademarks Only (Form PTO-1594)

Continuation of Item 4. Additional Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)

A. Trademark Application No.(s):

B. Trademark Registration No.(s): 723467, 1427495, 1259442, 534889, 842717, 819752, 1821368, 853975, 1488477, 841898, 843520, 996147, 1349405, 869601, 1012210, 829662, 809124, 1123296, 1088739, 852156, 832060, 824309, 865187, 824736, 1178160, 1347897, 573656, and 1430260

TRADEMARK REEL: 002685 FRAME: 0046

## **Trademark Assignment**

WHEREAS, A.P. Green Refractories, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, with its principal place of business at Green Boulevard, Mexico, MO 65265 ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the following trademarks for which Assignor owns the following identified federal registrations on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the goods and/or services identified therein ("the Marks"):

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
ACIDO	832061	July 18, 1967
ALTEX	723467	November 07, 1961
AMTEC	1427495	February 03, 1987
ANDAL	1259442	November 29, 1983
ARCO	534889	December 19, 1950
ARCOLOK	842717	January 23, 1968
BRIK-CAST	819752	December 06, 1966
CONDOR	1821368	February 15, 1994
DIBOND	853975	August 06, 1968
EAGLE	1488477	May 17, 1988
FUSECRETE	841898	January 09, 1968
GR	843520	February 06, 1968
GREFCAST	996147	October 22, 1974
GREFCON	1349405	July 16, 1985
GREFCOTE	869601	May 20, 1969
GREFLOK	1012210	June 03, 1975
GREFMAG	829662	June 06, 1967
GREF-MUL	809124	May 31, 1966
GREFPATCH	1123296	July 31, 1979
GREFVIBE	1088739	April 04, 1978
LITECAST	852156	July 09, 1968
OLIVE HILL	832060	July 18, 1967
PCO	824309	February 21, 1967
PERATEX	865187	February 25, 1969
RC	824736	February 28, 1967
S-WELL	1178160	November 17, 1981
SLT	1347897	July 09, 1985
STEELKLAD	573656	April 28, 1953
UNACAST	1430260	February 24, 1987

and

WHEREAS, A.P. Green Industries, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, with its principal place of business at 400 Fairway Drive, Cherrington Corporate Center, Moon Township, PA 15108 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Marks and the above-referenced Registrations therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to each of the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the registrations thereof.

$\bigcap //.$	
By:	Transference .
Name: 500 AALLEGICITI	
Title: PRESIDENT	
,	
Dated effective as of: February 13	, 200%

A.P. GREEN REFRACTORIES, INC.

## Addendum

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.
ACIDO	832061
ALTEX	723467
AMTEC	1427495
ANDAL	1259442
ARCO	534889
ARCOLOK	842717
BRIK-CAST	819752
CONDOR	1821368
DIBOND	853975
EAGLE	1488477
FUSECRETE	841898
GR	843520
GREFCAST	996147
GREFCON	1349405
GREFCOTE	869601
GREFLOK	1012210
GREFMAG	829662
GREF-MUL	809124
GREFPATCH	1123296
GREFVIBE	1088739
LITECAST	852156
OLIVE HILL	832060
PCO	824309
PERATEX	865187
RC	824736
S-WELL	1178160
SLT	1347897
STEELKLAD	573656
UNACAST	1430260

**RECORDED: 03/04/2003** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002685 FRAME: 0049